## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6909570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN DANIEL	03/28/2018
RICHARD A. BERG	03/27/2018
SARAH GRIFFITHS	03/28/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STIMLABS LLC
Street Address:	1225 NORTHMEADOW PARKWAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 104
City:	ROSWELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30076

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394744

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)812-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174304740

Email: docketing@mcneillbaur.com MCNEILL BAUR PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

125 CAMBRIDGE PARK DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 301** 

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01139-0002-01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EBONY M. JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	/Ebony M. Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2021-09-10 01139-0002-01US Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif source=2021-09-10 01139-0002-01US Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 057442 FRAME: 0527 506862750

source=2021-09-10\_01139-0002-01US\_Executed\_Assignment\_from\_parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057442 FRAME: 0528

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

## COMPOSITIONS DERIVED FROM PLACENTA AND METHODS OF PRODUCING THE SAME

for which We have executed an international Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application on September 16, 2016 (PCT/US16/52314) and application for United States Letters Patent on March 16, 2018 (Application No. 15/760,753); and

WHEREAS, StimLabs LLC, a corporation of Georgia whose post office address is 1225 Northmeadow Parkway, Suite 104, Roswell, Georgia, 30076 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, PCT/US16/52314, filed September 16, 2016, U.S. Application No. 15/760,753, filed March 16, 2018, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any foreign country on the basis of the above applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications in any foreign country, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 2

SER SOLUTION OF A TENT

REEL: 057442 FRAME: 0529

## SOLE/JOIN'T INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 01139-0002-00PCT, -00US

County of	20	Name: Address:	Richard A. Berg
<b>,</b>	ss.	Address:	1785 Calle Laguna Arroyo Grande, California 93420
State of		Ву	Thurand a Ber,
		Date:	3/22/18
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Notary Pub	day	of	
SEE ATTACHED FORM FOR NOTARY CERTIFICATE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		·
County of Cherokes)		Name:	Sarah Griffiths
)	ss.	Address:	1225 Northmeadow Parkway, Suite 104
State of Convola		~	Roswell, Georgia 30076
State of Deproja )		By: Date:	3/25/18
•			
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	<u>28</u> day	of Marc	h_2018
Keyla White , Notary Publ	lic		
v			<b>三 译 1/01/4</b>
			EON VBIO NAS
			2 % \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			A. K. State Spirit Co.
			" COUNTY . JUST
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNED	E acknowle	edges this	assignment and hereunto signed Assignment and hereunto
this Assignment on the date indicated below	w.		
		ě	
Country of Child Cole		Accioner	StimLabs LLC
)	SS.	Address:	***************************************
State of Georgia			Roswell, Georgia 30076
State of (VEORGIA.		Ву:	JANX
		Name:	John Daniel CEO
		Title:	CEO
Subscribed and sworp to before me this	28 000	Date:	28 MAR 248
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	ic.	OT 21 17W / AS	, 4V_13
	•		
•			. 2 c#\$eex.
			NINA WILL.

COUNTY, COUNTY,

''''PATENT

REEL: 057442 FRAME: 0530

# **CALIFORNIA JURAT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document, to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
COUNTY OF San Luis Obispo		
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on thi	is 21 day of March	<i>50)/X</i>
my Richard A Bons -	Date Month	Year
Name of Sig	gners	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be	e the person(s) who appeared before me.	
Signature:  Signature of Notary Public	J. LLAMAS  Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County Commission = 2230965 My Comm. Expires Feb 11, 2022	
Operation of the second of the	Seal Place Natary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this information attachment of this form to an unintended document.	ation can deter alteration of the document or	fraudulent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSIAMMENT		
at the s		
Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
	·	
		•
	•	

**RECORDED: 09/10/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 057442 FRAME: 0531